



Order Sheet

CRA No. 317 of 2023

Sanjay @ Sanju Verma **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

1	
08.02.2023	<p>Mr. Love Kumar Ramteke, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Afroz Khan, PL for the State / respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1, application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>After hearing learned counsel for the parties, considering the reasons mentioned in the application and further considering the fact that appellant is in jail, we are of the considered opinion that sufficient cause has been shown in the application, accordingly I.A. No.1 is allowed and delay of 39 days in filing the instant appeal is condoned.</p> <p>List this appeal for admission.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ankit	