



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 317 of 2023Sanjay @ Sanju Verma **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16/08/2023	<p>Heard Ms. Deepa Ramteke, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Also heard Mr. Waseem Miyan, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the respondent/State.</p> <p>Learned Panel Lawyer appearing for the State prays for further one week's time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (N. K. Chandrvanshi) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/ (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>